From
S.Rajkumar,
770/1, Doctors Quarters,
Lotuts Eye Hospital, Avinashi Road,
Peelamedu, Coimbatore – 641014

To
Department of Corporate Affairs
BSE Limited(BSE)
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

BSE Scrip Code: 532998 NSE Scrip Name: LOTUSEYE

Dear Sirs,

Department of Compliance National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra(E), Mumbai – 400 051

Sub: Revised disclosure under Regulation 31(1) and (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

I have pledged 5,00,000 shares of mine for personal borrowings with Organomix Ecosystems Private Limited and the same was previously reported.

On 16.12.2023 the personal borrowings was repaid in full and the shares were released by issuing a pledge release letter from the Company and the same was reported to BSE and NSE.

I have received an email from Mr.Rakesh Parekh, Special Assistant, Listing Compliance, BSE Limited on 18.03.2024 seeking information regarding the reason for pledge and release of pledge. I hereby submit the revised disclosure regarding the discrepancies stating that the shares were pledged for personal borrowings and the same was repaid in full and pledge was released.

Thanking You, Yours Faithfully,

S.Rajkumar Promoter

Enclosure:

- 1. Revised Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of shares and Takeovers) regulations, 2011
- 2. Letter of release issued from lender

ANNEXURE - 1

Format for disclosure by the Promoter(s) to the stock exchanges and to the Target Company for encumbrance of shares / invocation of encumbrance/ release of encumbrance, in terms of Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company(TC)	LOTUS EYE HOSPITAL AND INSTITUTE LIMITED
Names of the stock exchanges where the shares of the target company are listed	NSE AND BSE
Date of reporting	22/12/2023
	S. RAJKUMAR
Name of the promoter or PAC on whose shares encumbrance has been created/released/invoked	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Details of the creation of encumorance.	

			3 1 7		
holding of encumbered shares {creation [(2)+(3)]/ release [(2)-(3)] /invocation [(1)-(3)]]	Number % of total	share capital	34416766 16.55		
holdi holdi encu shar [(2)- relea / inv	N		3441	-	
	Number % of Name of share the entity in	capital whose favor shares encumbered ***	Organomix	Ecosystems Private Limited	
	% of share	capital	2.40		
	Number		200000		
	Reasons for	encumbrance **	Dorconal	Borrowings on	pledge of shares repaid in full and pledge release
Details of events pertaining to encumbrance (3)			1	Release of shares pledged	
nts pertaining to	Date of	on of	clicaling	16.12.2023	
Details of ever	Type of	- 1	invocation)	Release	
ready ed (2)	Jo /0	% OI total share capital		2.40	
Promoter holding already encumbered (2)	-	Number % of Number % of 13pc or 13pc o	500000 2.40		
n the		% of total share capital		16.55	
Promoter holding in the target compan.		Number		7671112	34410/0
e of	him*				1.S.Rajkum 3441070 10:22

rthv.	Sundaramoo	6. Kavetha 3905356 18.78	5. V.Saroja 100	шу	Karuppuswa	4. S.A. 100	rthy	Sundaramoo	ounder	3.Kaliannag 501837 2.43	S	2.Sangeetha 3918039 18.84	
		18.78	0.00			0.00				2.43		18.84	
							と は は は な な な な な な な な な な な な な な な な						
-													
-													
Section 1													

S. Rajkumou

Signature of the Authorized Signatory

Place: Coimbatore

Date: 02.04.2024

*The names of all the promoters, their shareholding in the target company and their pledged shareholding as on the reporting date should appear in the table irrespective of whether they are reporting on the date of event or not.

*** For example, for the purpose of collateral for loans taken by the company, personal borrowing, third party pledge, etc.

***This would include name of both the lender and the trustee who may hold shares directly or on behalf of the lender.

ORGANOMIX ECOSYSTEMS PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN: U15100TN2006PTC059010

64, Dr. Nanjappa Road, Coimbatore - 641 018 Ph: 0422 - 4970323

16 December 2023

To S. Rajkumar 770/1, Doctors Quarters, Lotus Eye Hospital, Avinashi Road, Peelamedu, Coimbatore - 641014.

Dear Sir,

Sub: Release of Pledge of Shares

With reference to your earlier request, we here by inform you that the Pledge created on 5,00,000 shares of Lotus Eye Hospital and Institute Limited in favour of our company be and is hereby released back in your favour.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Organomix Ecosystems Private Limited

Kuppusamy Dhanabal

Director

DIN: 08257779